AMENDMENTS TO LB 210

Introduced by Banking, Commerce and Insurance

- 1 1. On page 3, line 7, strike "(A)" and insert "(1)";
- 2 in line 9 strike "(B)" and insert "(2)"; in lines 10 and 15,
- 3 after the second occurrence of "institution" insert "or by an
- 4 agricultural input supplier or a representative of an agricultural
- 5 <u>input supplier</u>"; in line 11 strike "(C)" and insert "(3)"; after
- 6 line 12 insert the following new subsection:
- 7 "(b) An affidavit filed under subsection (a) shall
- 8 include any pertinent information that the office of the Secretary
- 9 of State may reasonably require."; in line 13 strike "(b)" and
- 10 insert "(c)"; in lines 16 and 24 strike "(c)" and insert "(d)"; in
- 11 line 20 strike "(f) and (g)" and insert "(g) and (h)"; and in line
- 12 23 strike "(d)" and insert "(e)".
- 2. On page 4, in lines 5 and 16, strike "(e)" and insert
- 14 "(f)"; in line 7 strike "(c)" and insert "(d)"; strike beginning
- 15 with the first comma in line 7 through the comma in line 8; and in
- 16 line 8 after "action" insert "within twenty business days after the
- 17 termination statement is filed"; and in line 16 strike "(f)" and
- 18 insert "<u>(g)</u>".
- 3. On page 5, line 9, strike "(g)" and insert "(h)"; in
- 20 line 10 strike "(e)" and insert "(f)"; in line 16, strike "(f)" and
- 21 insert "(g)"; in line 21 strike "(h)" and insert "(i)" and strike
- 22 "(i)" and insert "(j)"; and in line 23 strike "(g)" and insert
- 23 "(h)".

AM100 AM100 LB210 LB210 NPN-01/31/2013 NPN-01/31/2013

1	4.	On	page	6,	line	1,	strike	" <u>(i)</u> "	and	insert	" <u>(j)</u> ";	in
---	----	----	------	----	------	----	--------	----------------	-----	--------	-----------------	----

- 2 line 2 strike "(c)" and insert "(d)"; in line 3 strike "(g)" and
- 3 insert "(h)"; in line 8 strike "(j)" and insert "(k)"; in line 13
- 4 strike $\frac{(k)}{(k)}$ and insert $\frac{(1)}{(1)}$; in line 17 strike $\frac{(1)}{(1)}$ and insert
- 5 "(m)"; and in line 19 strike "(m)" and insert "(n)" and strike ",
- 6 <u>financial</u>" and insert ":
- 7 (1) Agricultural input supplier means a person regularly
- 8 in the business of extending credit to agricultural producers; and
- 9 <u>(2) Financial</u>".